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Asssuendrinaeuiawmes (1,040 x S1uud) 2,080

AsTIdunTufaIvendy (5,904 x Suaud) 11,808
Asssiieasndnenaaaviangns 131,700
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2.755UUNTSANEN

M wuutuseu
M wuutuSeunaunauiunsSeuLuusidnnsedind (Hybrid Education)

2.8 n1sigulaunlaene 5189997 WaTN1ISAINLUIUBIUTINNRIINGIaY
T52UUN15N8UloUNUIBNS AINTDTIAUYBINRIINGNBYFATUASUNSILIA INAIYNISANEITLAU

JUARANET W.A. 2554 NI 7 Vo7 38 wazdan 39

3. MaNgASUATaNTLaaU

3.1 viangns
3.1.1 MWUIUNUIENATINARBANANENAS
vianansInemansumUadio (ma) WWuuey n wuu n 2 Jaduueunsfinwidunis

de Tnedn1sviUsaeniinus 12 wiheia uazfnwrsieivlidesnin 27 wiefin saudiuiuniiein
naeavangnslitesndt 39 miedn

3.1.2 Taseadavangns
ATnEnIlATIE I ImMANgRTInemansuUdin (.31,

NUIN M. (Wuu n 2)
MINIIVIAY 21 uenn
NI NADN 6 NuBAn
USeyyriinus 12 nuawin
394 39 #U28NA
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ANUMNNgYRITHE VN T lunangns

SHEA2ONYS

11

W (RB) wanedis s1edviluanunignnsidenginssumansdssynd

SHAN2LAY
LAUSHENENTDE PR

WUSHANENAU PUE

seAuUSUN

]

LAUIIVN

S

AIUNUY

5,6

du

2,3
4,5

o ~N O

9

AT IZAUUTYYIIN

W UANIIEAUUTY

a a a v [ Y 14 3
LYUIIYINLAN EJ'J“UENﬂ‘U‘ViaﬂQGI‘J Toun

v [y [

AMNYIVDINUNTIVEY

3

ANYINVADH hazADURLADS

P [y

FneUInIneluniangAnssuaans

b

neIRUd AN ke Inelunian

a s

BINERNIIUAENT

D.

D

PIARINUFIAUAIENTOUS

D

PN v U =

AT UNSANY

'
a =

I a
AWMU UEINGINTT

)]

B INLAY

AUNUNYVDILAVSHARENIIIUIUNU2BNA

LAUTAUDNINAU
Y] @ LY Qll
LUV LUIAUFIN 1
Ly @ L Ql'
LAVSHALUIWAUFIN 2
L) @ L al'
LAVSHAIUIBAUFIN 3
AVIUTTENY 3

FWHUANTIY 3

WNBES S1uUMe AR anYeI518397
el Snulieussene

vinefls SruutalusjiRnng

el SnuiludiAnmdenues
nena Wy 3(3-0-6), 3(2-2-5)

PUEAR WnNU 3(1-4-4)
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n. nauAnseleudsidey (9 wiein)

W
RB
W
RB

oil
RB

W
RB
W
RB
W
RB

f.
W
RB

501 3BNFITENNGANTIUAERNT | 3(2-2-5)

501

Research Methods in Behavioral Science |

502 N3 LA HAILILATOIDTININGANTIUAENT 3(2-2-5)

502 Construction and Development of Measuring

Instruments in Behavioral Science

511 adfien1TIATIEiUoyanIang AnTsuaans | 3(2-2-5)

511

Statistics for Data Analysis in Behavioral Science |

naAvINgANTIUAIERS (9 YiIBAn)

521
521
541
541
581
581

NOANIIUAIERSLTITAING 3(3-0-6)
Behavioral Science in Psychological Perspectives
fugumedsauiAefunginssuayd 3(3-0-6)
Social Foundations of Human Behavior
N5E18NANIIFIRLAUTNMUINITVBIULE 3(3-0-6)

Socialization and Human Development

nax3UIRNTITE (3 Wienin)

803 UUAN1539e | 3(1-4-4)

803

Research Practicum |

a = (% 1 1 a
NUINIYLADN (laidoenin 6 nuenn)

o '

Tananunsndenseuividentunguivsedeuiside wagnquivImgRnssumans sIuua?

Laitlosnin 6 e

a =3 1 a = ada o
v ndenlunguivnsziisuisise

W
RB
W
RB
W
RB

510
510
512
512
513
513

AnudiiugumnsadnlunsifonisdungAnssumans 3(2-2-5)
Fundamental of Statistics in Behavioral Science Research

affilom T evideyamanginssumans | 3(2-2-5)
Statistics for Data Analysis in Behavioral Science |l
nsldmeauiaweslunuidenenginssueians 3(2-2-5)

Computer Applications in Behavioral Science Research
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Ay naenlunguiIvinganssueans

W
RB
W
RB
W
RB
W
RB
W

RB

W
RB
W
RB
W
RB
W
RB
W
RB
W
RB
W
RB
W
RB
W
RB

522
522
523
523
531
531
532
532
533

533

534
534
542
542
543
543
544
544
545
545
546
546
561
561
571
571
574
574

V19 W haEN1TIFLARUINITNNEN

Theories and Research in Psychological Development
NTIATIZNGANTIN WazNITUTUNGANTIN

Behavior Analysis and Behavior Modification
ns¥u3 M1s3An waznsAeans

Perception, Cognition and Communication
LRARLAENTIIUIENGRANTTY

Attitudes and the Prediction of Behavior
Inendeuinuaznsdanisanutnudaiie
AMANAINNITYINNUY

Positive Psychology and Conflict Management for the
Quality of Work Life
Ufduiusuasnisusuialunisvinuseiausssy
Interactions and Adjustment in Intercultural Work Context
AsuUstumedinnfunisasutumadn

Social Stratification and Social Mobility
ﬂﬂiLU?ﬂIEJuLLUaW]’NéﬁﬂNLLazwqaﬂﬁumu‘t}é

Social Change and Human Behavior

1A996579 WAz UUdIAL

Social Structure and Social System

wAnssadosuy

Deviant Behavior

N9ILATITRULAZNITHAIUIATOUAT?

Family Analysis and Development

1A9A319 WAZNTZUIUNITNINNITLTDY

Political Structure and Process

U nsnuNsiaIuNdAy

Population and  Social Development
mMieTgilaraimgAnssumsseuslnedisuangiSou

Analysis and Enhancement of Self - Directed Behavior
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3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)



14

W 582 wgRnIsuAERsiuAIINEINaY

RB 582 Behavioral Science and Poverty

W 583 a3usTINAULTEANY

RB 583 Morality and Moral Education

W 584 msmunludsrulng

RB 584 Development in Thai Society

W591  NsAngnIg

RB 591 Right Thinking

W 681 anNWIARRNAUNITUTUM

RB 681 Environment and Adjustment

U 682 ﬂ’]i’alf\q]JEJLﬁ@’J’NUI‘EJUWEJﬂ’]iWWU']Lﬁﬂ LA lgIvU

RB 682 Research for Youth Development Policy

W 683 YTy nAswgnanaieaium s AT Inuas
N9

RB 683 Philosophy of Economy Sufficiency and the Development
of Quality of Life and Work

3(2-2-5)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(2-2-5)

3(3-0-6)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

U 687 msﬁﬁq%%miusqmuuazmi’mLquLﬁamiﬁ’wm 3(3-0-6)
R ERIGEGRGH

RB 687 Community Living and Planning for Personal-Social
Development

4. USyaiinus

W 699 USeuyiiwus 12 wuawin
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NANEAT FABEUNNTEIIUTIINA IUNANUTEUUNINA

15

[

A9t

Ui 1 aamsinendi 1 Ui 1 mamsinendi 2
2 501 BMPATememgAnsueans | 3225 | 2 502 msauasiauaIesieanig
U 541 ﬁugmmqé’muLﬁmﬁ’quamim ngRnTINeEnS 3(2-2-5)
Uy 3(3:0-6) | 2 511 adflenTIATIZsiTEYANS
U 581 N13A1ENBANNFIAUAUIAIUINTT NOANTINFNANT | 3(2-2-5)
VDI Y 3(3-0-6) | W 521 WeANTIUAIARSLTATRINEN 3(3-0-6)
32518391 9 UUNA 321518391 9 WUWAA
U 2 aamsinedi 1
W 803 UJUANTIVY | 3(1-4-4)
2 699 Usauayninus
A aen (@on 2397 6 wiedin)
U8V 3-9 NUWAA LAz
USeyginus 12 wqein
3.1.5 A195U183183YN
nau3Y s deuITIe
2U 501 A5N15IVUNINGANTIUAEAS | 3(2-2-5)

RB 501

Research Methods in Behavioral Science |

Anwanadenanginssumansiveliidilaisnisidenldlunisvianudile eune vinune weRnssy

yarauazdIry lnefnwdunausagueinisidenianisiendymnisidenanginssumans au

AIHBLNINAINNTINY N1sidenlEisIvelmunzauiulamdive wazvhnisinndinnsalgauds uas

reaureINTITY InglvinseunqunITeIgaUTinalasNITTIRMN N HNleudlasenisidenis

q q

WANIIUAIERSTIlFUIRTEIU

Study behavioral science research works to discern the methods used to understand, explain, and predict

individual and societal behavior, by studying all the research processes. This

from identification of

behavioral science research questions to the dissemination of research results, selection of appropriate

research methods, and critical discussion of research strengths and weaknesses — comprising quantitative

and qualitative researches; and practice construction of standard behavioral science research frameworks.
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21U 502 NTASIUATNAIUILATDIHDIWN N ANTIUAENS 3(2-2-5)
RB 502 Construction and Development of Measuring Instruments in Behavioral Science

1 aa %

AnwinannisilowuifeanunsianunguinisnaaauluuauatLasnguel vl 380158319

LAEATIABUAMNINLATRIN B TAMILUIN NeRnTTuAIans waginUfuRnisunueIetieTa N3

4

WeudoAn1d ¥seteay NTIATIERsIede N1snAaaulazn1sUTuUTIteAI0IN N15IATIEA

(%

ANAINVBLATEIHDTA NSITEUIIBIUNTEUIUNITAS 1A HRULATRoTn SIUNe3TnITAsTY

Lﬂ%@dﬁ@%@ﬁhﬂ‘] lunIsusukasAnUIngveIeya

A study and practice of the principles of measurement based on the classical test theory and the
modern test theory; construction and validation of measuring instruments in behavioral science. Also
included are —-measurement design, item/statement writing, item analysis, testing, revision, validation, and
writing the construction and development of measuring instruments, as well as using other methods in the
collection and interpretation of data.
21 510 AnudiugunsedRlunHfemedunginssurans 3(2-2-5)
RB 510 Fundamental of Statistics in Behavioral Science Research

AnwadAioussensuazagudeya viann1svageuanuAgIuNIsUTsuiguALady N13ANY

1%

ANUFUTUSTENIIILU SLazNSNEINTalLazadANa UNIT NN InensHnUuRTiaTeideyame

Wawnsudnusagy swtsmsdenidatnfmunzauiteneulymnsifommeinssumans

Study statistics for data description and summary, hypothesis testing, mean difference comparison,
correlation, prediction, and nonparametric statistics, through intensive practice analyses using statistical
software packages; and selection of appropriate statistics to answer behavioral science research problems.
U 511 @dAilen1slnszsideyanwginssudany | 3(2-2-5)

RB 511 Statistics for Data Analysis in Behavioral Science |

'
v Al

AnwadfdAglglunsidenimgingsumans N15LATIZHAMULUIUTIUNINIAAEILALEDY

<

19 MsiUeuigusegdmsudnsnandnuazUfduius n15iAs1eRauRUsUTIuNTINLaENNS

1%

WisuiguAnaaeuiuia malnseranduius wazn1siinsieiannsenyan LaginInsziale

TWsunsudnsagy

Study the detailed exposition of some of the statistical techniques used in behavioral science
research, including one-way and two-way analysis of variance with pairwise comparison of means for main
and interaction effects, analysis of covariance with pairwise comparison of adjusted means, correlation

analysis, and multiple regression, through intensive exercises using the statistical software package.
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21 512 aﬁﬁLﬁamﬁLﬂs'lzﬁ%’agamawqanﬁumam% I 3(2-2-5)
RB 512 Statistics for Data Analysis in Behavioral Science I

AN ILUUTIaERATNA N1TIATIZEAMULUTUTIY ATIATIZRANLUSUTIUTIN NS
Wisuiflounma  uazmsiesigionnes  ileldluluuieunsaaesemginssumanslusuiuy
#1949 uariindmsizideyanelusunsudnsagy

Study and practice analysis by statistical software packages, of multi-way analysis of variance

applicable on various experimental designs in behavioral science research.
21U 513 N5 IABNNAADIIUIIUIBN NG ANTIUAEAS 3(2-2-5)
RB 513 Computer Applications in Behavioral Science Research

Anwnsldneufinmeslunssuiumaiteriadinanasamnmuagiinufifnisduduns
Fannsdoua nslienesidoyauazulana Twrsnsdniussayn

Study and practice the use of computer programs and statistical software packages for conducting
quantitative and qualitative research. Topics include advanced library search, data management, data

analysis, interpreting statistical output, presenting results and citation management.

NAATINGANTIUAIENS

21U 521NANTTUAENIITIRAINGN 3(3-0-6)
RB 521 Behavioral Science in Psychological Perspectives

ANWILWIAN N NFUNT3AN NungAnTINTey NAUTAILATIEN NHuNYvellen Lagnan1TIdL
madnineuaznginssumaniiifeadeunesuienginssuwesyana uaznguuudnlualie ANy
WAneatsy wordvEwavesiugnIsy LavdundoufinadengAnssuvesyaaa

Study concepts, theories, and findings of relevant topics from psychology and behavioral science

research, to explain human behaviors, focusing on the Cognitive Approach, Behaviorism Approach,
Psychoanalysis Approach, Humanism Approach, and other new concepts, including Psycho-Physiology and

influence of genetics and environment on human behaviors.
U 522 NOBYUATNITIYARILINITNIIA 3(3-0-6)
RB 522 Theories and Research in Psychological Development

Anwngui] wagmsideiiAgtunsiauinsmeinuesyana AUNITIAN kAT 915Ul
AN LAZATFITU PADAIUANYIIBNITITULTINAIUINITLUUAIE

An introduction to theories and research in psychological development, emphasizing cognitive,

linguistic, socio-emotional, and moral development; review of various psychological developmental research

methods.
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21 523 ANSAATIZRNGANTTULAZNNSUSUNGANTH 3(3-0-6)
RB 523 Behavior Analysis and Behavior Modification

Anwindn  voul waskanuidemeadninemamgquinisEou msnateuly wazunde
wAnssulaaen  wildlunisiwseramnreimsiianginssy  naenvudnwikaginUfURNslY
wialasnsineg Tunsiau wasfudsunginssuvesynaa

Study concepts, theories, and research findings from Psychology about learning by focus on the
conditioning theories and Cognitive Behavior Approach. Also includes the study of behavior analysis, and an
examination of various techniques to develop and change the human behavior.
2 531 n33u§ Ms¥An wazansdedns 3(3-0-6)
RB 531 Perception, Cognition, and Communication

NsANYINITIU3 N33R LAENSAeAIHNY WAINIIMINSTUSHaEN33en Hadusinegii
WRendesfiunsiug nsian uaznisdeans msdeanssneg iduasio  s¥An msdaasumuannsaly
55U Ms¥An uaznsdeans

Study of perception, cognition and various communication concepts such as: - perceptive and
cognitive development; related-factors of perception, cognition and communication; communications that
affect cognition; development of perception, cognition and communication capabilities.
92U 532 LAARLAZAITNIUIENEANTIN 3(3-0-6)
RB 532 Attitudes and the Prediction of Behavior

Anwimnuving vgul Msin wazmsUfudeuaned  Anvmquiuakaidefifadeaiu
anuduiussgrinsanaddunginisy  leewiudednvasuasledosneg  Adaelidlauagyiune
AETTUS ST nARAUNGANTINYRIYARAANYIN ST UM IHAUIIRARRDNGANTIUNTIaU s asd

Study the meaning, theory, measurement, and modification of attitudes; examine the theories and

research results related to relationship between attitudes and behaviors, with an emphasis on psychological

characteristics and factors to understand and predict relationship between personal attitudes and behaviors.

Also examine the process of attitude development on desirable behaviors.
U 533 Innendauanuaznsianisanudaudaieannmdinnisinay 3(3-0-6)
RB 533 Positive Psychology and Conflict Management for the Quality of Work Life
AnviunAnnguitezanifendninediinionsaiuainudnvus ifossasduay
ysanmstuduguassgianeiissuaznszuaunsianmstagmanudaudaionsiaunm@inns
M9
Study of concepts, theories, and research of positive psychology for development of desired
characteristics, and integration with the philosophy of economic sufficiency, and conflict management

process for the work life quality.
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U 534 UjFunusuazn1suTuaalun1svineua e Tnusssy 3(3-0-6)
RB 534 Interactions and Adjustment in Intercultural Work Context
AnwiuunAn nuiesaiddeiifetuaden wasfauiusmedinuvesnguauiiil famusssy

ey waAnuaznquiiFesnsuiusuariBnsufiivesnisegsamfuseninanurhanussTausssy
Tussdmaifioguanizuazaunmiinnsiay

Study concepts, theories and research works on values and social interactions of intercultural
groups; concepts and theories of adjustment, and practices of intercultural communal living in an
organization for promoting the quality of work-life.
21 541 HugrumedsauifeafungAnssusyud 3(3-0-6)
RB 541 Social Foundations of Human Behavior

AnwUSveyn wwihna mqwﬁmzwamu%’smqﬁmuﬁLﬁuﬁugméﬂﬁaﬂuﬂﬁﬁﬂquﬁﬂismywé
fusney naenuUsEgnAlilnAnlon idengAnssumans

Study philosophies, concepts, theories, and social research works fundamental to the various aspects
of study on human behaviors; and apply those concepts and theories for behavioral science research.
U 542 nsutstumedsnuiunsasudunieden 3(3-0-6)
RB 542 Social Stratification and Social Mobility

ANINITLUITUNNREIANMETTNITAIIE) ANWINAIUITEAIUANEURUS TEIIBUTUN ST IAL

[y a =

fuyadnnnvesyans AnvidademineiiunsiudeutunsdinuvesynnauasHaroINISURuTUNNg

Hsuidsongnssuesyana
Study social stratification through different approaches. Study research about the relationship

between social stratification and individual personality. Study factors of social stratification and effects of
social mobility on individual behavior.
2 543 m'il,ilﬁﬂuLL‘UmmaﬁaﬂuLLazwqansiuugwé 3(3-0-6)
RB 543 Social Change and Human Behavior

Anwiivnvesnsidsunlamediny  Jadesineg fitandanisidsunlamisdng fnw
nszUIUMTUAsuuUawnediny uaznguiddgmadsasinegluiteanisidasuidamisdnu Anwina
yosmaiAsuLUamdinuiiiionisufunula nguvnadn

Study origins of social change, factors that bring about social change. Study process of social change
and essential theories of sociology on social change. Examine effects of social change on self-adjustment

and social group.
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24U 544 TAT9a5191ALITUUAIAY 3(3-0-6)
RB 544 Social Structure and Social System
AnwuuaAn noul waznasideiieadulasiaing uassyuudsansanienisiasullamis

dipu Bnginansenusuinannsruulasiasdeuarmaisuulasifiedausngg

Study of concepts, theories, and research on social structure and system, including social change.
Analyze impacts of social structure system and change on society.
94 545 wgAnssusdeauu 3(3-0-6)
RB 545 Deviant Behavior

[ |

wq Menganssulsauy waznslivgufesuisanulssuy SNz

o

ANy Mg udn
wAnssaDoauuiiddyy

Study of concepts, theories, and research on social structure and system, including social change.
Analyze impacts of social structure system and change on society.
24U 546 NTAATIZHLAZNITNAUIATIUATY 3(3-0-6)
RB 546 Family Analysis and Development

AnwinsounTilseanene Tudspununsnssuiardinuanavngsy SAuTuUNkardInuLile
unumuazihilvesaseundreyananazday Anwitadesine Miasensivdsunladnuasuas
UVIU’W]WﬁTﬁIGUENﬂiE]Uﬂ%J’J LLazmaﬁLﬁﬂmﬂmil,ﬂ?iauwamfuﬁwamﬁi’f&mLmemﬁaﬂ’wmmam%’a
Tudsnulng

Study of various family types in the agricultural and industrial societies, rural and urban societies, and

the roles and responsibilities of the family towards the individual and society. Examine the factors that
influence changes in family characteristics and role-responsibilities, and the impacts of such changes.
Application of research results to find directions for family development in Thai society.
24 561 1A398519AZNTZUIUNITNIINTLAIBY 3(3-0-6)
RB 561 Political Structure and Process

Anwlassadiuaznszuaunsnunsies lnewufilassadandunnisdes wagunum

Y90 1unN9NIslleidIfYy  UnUMTUTURIINIaNISes s wssAn1sidles ngunauTelev

STUUIITNIS UBNAINRITNISANINISHEIUITIN N1FANENDANIINITHLBT FILINADUNIINITHID

GAREAR N ARETFON ﬂ?iLU?ﬂIEJULLUaQVINﬂ’ﬁLﬁEN ﬂ?iLﬁ@ﬂgl’j\‘i LLaS‘UIEJ‘U’IEJﬂ’]ﬁU%‘W]ﬁi’l“Uﬂ’ﬁLLB\iuau
Study political structure and process, with emphasis on structure and roles of major political

institutions, e.g. roles of political elites, military, political parties, bureaucratic interest groups. In addition,

study participation, political socialization, political environment, political stability, political change, election,

and public administration policy.
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21U 571 UsEBnSNUNITRRIUISIAL 3(3-0-6)
RB 571 Population and Social Development
Anuninszuumsing videmsinuiluadiusineg vhmihiilunisudsanwninennsyanaganin

msunadiosd madumdussumuanudeanisvesuluaiviaies egralsluanimwindey
Pa9tu uazanusiiaveminenshulani Ainseilaelduumanginssumansifundn dWouanwm
Favneiimanzanlunisiaumuuiunvesdnglne

Study how the education system or other dimensions of education function, help to transform human
resource into good-citizens and in-demand labor forces in respective fields. Undersand the current

environment and global resource limitation; analyze by the behavioral science approach to explore

appropriate development directions within the context of Thai society.
U 574 meAmssiuazaiaasunganssunsSeuilagsisuangitey 3(2-2-5)
RB 574 Analysis and Enhancement of Self - Directed Behavior
mMFleTgingAnssnsiieusnstuengFou Tnewudifoudugudnas naonaunisinm
Hadeiifeadosiunginssudenarnfusoyana ngu uaganitusiieg Tudaay sauvaAnw Jeym
winlthy uagmsiaumgAnssunsizousvisEunng Seu
Analysis of self — directed behavior, focusing on learner-centered, as well as a study of related factors

on individual, group and social institution levels. Also, examination of the problems, trends, and

development of self — directed behaviors.
AU 581 N13AENBANNFIRNANURAUINTVIINY BE 3(3-0-6)
RB 581 Socialization and Human Development

AnwuuiAn ol waznan1sidefiisadungnisaivesnisaieneansdany Wudvina
sEriauywdiuanImInden wasfinwinszuiunistunisaneveaniedny

Study the concepts, theories, and research findings in socialization and socialization process , focusing
on the interactions between humans and environment.
21U 582 WORANTIUANGEAIAUAINYINIY 3(3-0-6)
RB 582 Behavioral Science and Poverty

ANwIuIANANYBIAINBINAY LazANLTuLAUTULLINGANTTUAIEAS FLATIZ1AIIN
WIuRAUNIALATYENY daruuasdala Anwrinusssuvesnnuenay lneygatun1susudivesyana way
AflENvDdIAN AaonurILUINILATYRIAMNEINAY

Study concepts of poverty and scarcity from the behavioral science approach. Analyze economic,
social and mental. Study the culture of poverty, focusing on adjustment of individuals and social values;

and search for solution of poverty.
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24U 583 38555uAUIBANWN 3(3-0-6)
RB 583 Morality and Moral Education
AN U UagHaITeNIINGANTINAENT Lelan1zn19TnInghasdInNIne 13aasiuasuly

Aa

ANUNUIBUALDIAUTENBUYBITTUTTIUANEIENINLIAR OUN NFIANNTAIUNEIT97UITUTTINVD

yARA TR TS EssTY FURTRTU TSNS suLae Y

Study the theories and research results in behavioral science —-especially psychology and sociology—
that help explain the meaning and factors of ethics. Study social environments related to individual ethics,
including approaches of ethics development that are in practice in schools and communities.
24 584 msnwmuntudsauing 3(3-0-6)
RB 584 Development in Thai Society

MsAnwITRLTlULINTEUIUNTUABULUAIRIY ATUWUIAA colonization,  westernization,

urbanization, industrialization, modernization and globalization

Study of development in various change processes. Concept of colonization,
westernization, urbanization, industrialization, modernization and globalization.
U 591 M13ARgNID 3(2-2-5)
RB 591 Right Thinking

AnwinununelazaudAyresn1sAniluisnsuiadggyn auwufAaning Tusenuay

v ' Y
% o 1 a2

pzfunn wieundlnufuAiernnldlunisuiuitanvesyanataznguiilugnsianndiniituves
UAAAUAYEHIAY

Study the meaning and importance of thinking wisdom in Eastern and Western concepts; practice
application to adjust individual’s and group’s thinking methods for life-improvement of individuals and
society.
2 681amMNKINFRUAUNITUTUAD 3(3-0-6)
RB 681 Environment and Adjustment

Anwiauasunlawnaanminadesdumenwiasdeuiifinadequainne guamdn ua
mMsUSusvesyAna wagnguvnadann Anwiunilazufusanmunedes iedunstestuudluiym
wazaARASUAMNINT TN

Study the physical and social environment- changes that affect physical and psychological health, and

the adjustment of individuals and social groups. Study the approaches to improve the environment to avoid

and solve problems, and improve quality of life.
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U 682 MTIdeiiauleutsnIsiaLAn uazleIvy 3(2-2-5)
RB 682 Research for Youth Development Policy
ﬁﬂmuazﬂizmawaLﬁmf“fum'ﬁﬁamqwqaﬂsimmamﬁgﬂwizmmam’wﬂixmﬂ w¥auiia
Anwanmdsaulnelutagtuazunliilueuan onuwmamideiannsaausuuziBalouns
nsWmLLAnLazETuTluERUYARA ATEUATILAYRISNS
Study and review the literature on behavioral science research concerning youth development, both

at domestic and international levels, as well as study the context of Thai society; - current situation and

future trend- to impose guideline for research evocative to youth development policy.
U 683 YUY UATHFNINBLINEINUNITAAILIAMANIIAUALAT1INUY 3(2-2-5)
RB 683 Philosophy of Economy Sufficiency and the Development of Quality of Life and Work

Anw Az 3 wagdsvyndndnuivguasugianeiiios tiemsiaunaunmiinvesynaa
wazdamiludusingg saussgunndislunisvha

Study, analyze and apply the Sufficiency Economy philosophy for the improvement of
the quality of life in individual and societal levels, and in various dimensions such as the
quality of work life.
2U 687 N13MseTanlugaruLaznIsUNUEN TR RIUIYARALARIAY 3(2-2-5)
RB 687 Community living and Planning for Personal-Social Development

Anyiduanuduegrosruluiien wagluvuunludlnmiiver wasiddnuingr navednis
Msadinluguvuiinasioyana  AnvuumiesnsnauEuieiayanaua dsrnlnrua IAnIHNG
Ty

Research studies on the life of urban and rural inhabitants in ecological and sociological contexts;

impacts of community living on persons. Study planning approaches of personal-social development via

marginal organizations in community.

NguAU[UAN5IY
2 803 UUANTTIY | 3(1-4-4)
RB 803 Research Practicum |
Uszgnaesdmnuiiisdesiunginssumansludnvazaninensuniessidansed  uag
Usggndlfiloaaulassnsidofiannsailldussloviifewmunynnauazdsny
Applications of multi-disciplinary behavioral science knowledge to synthesize, analyze, and construct

research project that can be utilized toward individual and social development.
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Useysyrlinus
U 699 UseygriinusszauumUadin 12 wiaenn
RB 699 Thesis
mwﬁLﬁummm%umaw,ﬁaﬂﬂiﬁwﬂ%@mwiwuﬂugﬂmaqmﬁﬁawqaﬂﬁmmam%ﬂizqﬂﬁ

Aa Ay ¥ A Y] Ay o = av a
V]Nﬂiuﬂ']w E'ULLUUﬂWi?QU@@QNﬂfJWNLﬁuqﬁaNﬂU{jﬁyj'ﬂfmfl'ﬁfJﬁ]U Nﬂfl'ﬁﬂ'ﬁﬂuﬁawq@{]LLa%Naﬂ’]i'ﬁ]ﬂV]

a )

Aendasetnaneuns fimseenuuumsideimanzan sautaingzuiunis Wununadeyaihindede
wielinansiteanunsntlulduselewdls

Procedures for research-format thesis in compliance with the applied behavioral science
formation. Characteristically, master thesis should be properly designed to answer research problem, to
contain extensive literature reviews of relevant theories and research, to determine appropriate research

designs, along with building a valid and reliable data collection process in order that research results can be

productively applied in a wide variety of areas.
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naewg ¥ 8191390 SURAvaUNANgNS
3.2.2 819138U5230
Ll . .
4 %o — wana ABALAZAIVIY andu/Nay
1 SA. 95, OTAUNS jihitY Ph.D. (Psychology) Vanderbilt University
2 | 9605 9w lewan Ph.D. (Educational Research) North Texas State U.
3 | 96 A3, SATW Bumsiume | g, (M3fnwiuensyuL) PHIINTUUNTINEETY
4 | e Useiid 34l AL Anine1n1sAne) PHINTUUMING 1Y
5 |0 a3 wisdl ygyusenay ne.a. (MIIUaLmUIMANgAS) wATUATUN LA
6 |0 0% gnsun lvegna D.P.A. (Public Administrator) U. of La Verne
7 9. A5, 4NINT SUEITUN .. (MFITengRnssumansUssyns) wATUATUNTILIA
8 |0 a7 9% guiidad WA, (MIITengAnTsumansuszyns) wATUATUN ISR
9 |8 a5 iddy Angndtuana | ma. (MF3TengAnssuaaniUssend) UASUATUNTILIA
10 | 0. 05 uias fdlndan Ae.A. (Uszynsmans) PHINTUUMING Y
11 | 8. A% N7 dnag D.Psych. (Clin) U of Tasmania, Australia
12 | 9. A9 3A1 79036354 A.o. (WInems3densinen) PRINTUUVING R
13 | 8. A%, 5.0.0. B9 U1udny WA, (NMFITengRnssumansUssyns) wATUATUN IR
wia s
14 |8 a3 3003 Juussiesy WA, (MFITengAnTsumansuszyns) UATUATUNTILIA
15 | 8 Yesy svsuiviny WAL (FRING1DAGINNTTULALBIANST) wATgdlnyl
16 | ®.a3. Kanu Priya Mohan WA, (MIITengAnTsumansuszyns) U, ATUATUNTILIA
3.2.3 919150 NLAY
a19U Ya-uwsna ANAILALHIVIIYN
1 A.09.95591 qqismﬁm Ed.D.(Educational Psychology and Guidance)
2 | AAsAARY WugUUTIU Ph.D.(Social Psychology)
3 A.AT.UNENEl ASuTY Ph.D.(Comparative Education)
4 IA.AT.HIAN  DUNGITIU Ph.D.(Educational Research)
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a0y Ya-unsna AMAILAZEIVIIUN
5 | 9A.8951 guisuad A.L.(FeNnensAng)
6 | sAdnnTad InwULUAT A.4.(F8n19n15AnNYI)
7 A0 YUNT aqﬁmﬁqa Ph.D.(Educational Psychology)
8 | 3AATgNA Ansaund Ph.D.(Public Policy)
9 S7.75.99977 UL Ph.D.(Educational Administration
with Concentration on Research and Evaluation)
10 | NAAT.AUNUY AIAUINTY Ed.D.(Elementary Education)
11 | WA 3. Iaasnval 92794 Ph.D. (Educational Psychology)
12 | 9.a5unss oAt Ph.D.(Sociology)
13 9.03.110d yryuszney Ed.D.(Curriculum and Instruction)
14 | 9.05 Juza Indsd Ph.D. (Educational Psychology)
15 a,ﬂi,qﬁsj AagLNY Ph.D.(International DevelopmentEducation)
16 0.05.858) ij Ph.D.(Sociology)
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